Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, August 4, 2019

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4
8002 PID Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle

Callahan
8005 PD  Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
8006 PD " Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
8017 PD - Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8
12027 PIDP | ola, All American, Jessica Kallipolites
12029 PP Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

12002 P Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

12005 PP Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12010 P Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12011 D Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
12012 PD Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12025 PD - Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 8

16019 PP DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

16026 PP Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

16002 PD - Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16003 P Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16007 P Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

16008 P Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
16009 D Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

16037 D Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10

20001 PP Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek
20007 D Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

20014 PD - Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
20016 PD  Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20020 PD  Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra Washburn
20026 PP Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20030 D Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
20034 P Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan

20047 D Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

20060 PD Neon, All American, Pam Green

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24002 PD - Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24004 P Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine

24006 PD - Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24015 PD - Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Judge: Diane Fyfe

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4001
4002
4003
4004

Jump Height= 8

8009
8012
8018
8019
8020

8002

8003
8004
8005
8006
8015
8016
8017

Jump Height= 12

12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12028
12029
12002

12004
12005
12007
12008

#ofdogs 4

APB - Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

A8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
AIPBCC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
APB Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch

#ofdogs 13

A8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

A8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
APBGinny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony
APBEcho, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

APBQuincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

AXB - Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

AXB Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather Muir

B Misty, Cairn Terrier, Heather Muir

AXB Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
AXB Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
A8 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
AXB - Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne Quchterloney
B Byster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

#ofdogs 23

APB | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
APB Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
A8 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

APB - Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

AP Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

APB Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

APB Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

A8 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

AXB Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
AXB Pig Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

MB Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

AXB - Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, August 4, 2019

12009 M8 |ndiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranny

12010 A8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 32

12011 AXB Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz 20037 A8 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

12012 ™8 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter 20040 **® Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou

12024 A Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 20042 APB Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Hackenyos 20043 AP Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

12025 AXB - Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss 20011 AXB - Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

12026 B Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 20012 A8 \Vish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
Melntosh 20013 B Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

12027 APA | ola, All American, Jessica Kallipolites
12003 MR Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKay
12030 AA - Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda

20014 AXB - Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
20015 AXBMax, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20016 AXBEcho, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

LaRoza
12050 A Travis, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathyrn 20017 M Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Hallock 20019 AXB Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20020 X8 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra Washburn

Jump Height=" 16 #ofdogs 28 20022 AXB " |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
16012 NP8 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan 20023 AXB Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin
16013 AP8Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver 20024 X8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
16014 APBNoah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek 20025 A58 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier
16015 P8 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson 20026 AXIB Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
16016 APB - Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis 20027 AXB |ce, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
16017 AP8 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski 20030 AXB Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
16018 A8 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers 20033 A% Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salemo
16019 AP® DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi 20034 A8 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan
16021 P8 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks 20059 AXB. Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney
16022 APB Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak 20060 A8 Neon, All American, Pam Green
16024 M Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass 20061 "<& Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison
16025 ~ * Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall 20049 AP Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
16026~ Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay 20002 A Lark, Border Collie, Diane Mathieu
16039 A" Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere 20003 ~ AA Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
16045 AP8Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara 20005 AJA Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica Misstear
16002 *® Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis 20008  AXA Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon
16003 *® Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire 20009 ™ Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
16004 AXB Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell 20045 AA- Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
16005 AXB - Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
16007 AXB Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10
16008 B Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams 24001 AXB Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
16009 AXB - Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay 24002 AXB Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson
16010 A8 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader 24003 AXB - Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara
16033 B | exi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader 24004 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine
16035 A8 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney 24005 AXJB - Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
16036 M8 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger 24006 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
16037 M8 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman 24008 AXB  Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven Garcia
20065 APA-Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis 24015 AXB Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

24025 AXBMaya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, August 4, 2019

24010 A Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4
4001 P8 Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski
4002 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4003 MPBCC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
4004 MPB Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 14

8009 M8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8012 M8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8019 M8 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

8020 MPB Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

8003 M8 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather Muir
8004 M8 Misty, Caimn Terrier, Heather Muir

8005 M8 Gassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8006 M8 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

8015 M8 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

8016 A Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

8017 M8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8018 MPA- Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8001 MA  Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8002 WA Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 21

12013 M8 | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
12014 M8 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
12015 M8 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12016 M8 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

12017 MPB Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
12028 AXPB- Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12029 M8 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

12004 M8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
12005 AB  Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

12007 M8 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12008 M8 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

v}

12009 M8 |ndiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranny
12010 M8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12011 MB  Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

12012 A8 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12025
12026

12027
12002

12003
12024

AXB

AXB

AXPA

AXA

Jump Height =

16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16021
16022
16024
16025
16026
16045
16002
16003
16004
16005
16007
16008
16009
16010
16035
16036
16037
16038
20065

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPA

AXPA

Jump Height =

20040
20042
20043
20005
20011
20012

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Lola, All American, Jessica Kallipolites

Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKay

Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

16 #of dogs 27

Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

20 #of dogs 35

Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica Misstear
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, August 4, 2019

20013 M8 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

20014 M8 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

20015 M8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20016 M8 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20017 M8 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20019 M8 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20020 B Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra Washburn
20022 MB  bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20023 M8 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

20024 M8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20025 A8 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20026 A8 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20027 M8 |ce, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20030 MB - Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
20033 M8 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

20034 M8 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan

20059 M8 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney
20060 M8 Neon, All American, Pam Green

20061 ME - Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

20037 MPA Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
20039 MPA Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
20001 MA~ Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

20002 MA L ark, Border Collie, Diane Mathieu

20003 MA Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20006 MA  Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
20007 MA - Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

20008 MA Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon
20009 MA Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20058 WA Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPorta

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24002 M8 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24003 M8 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24004 AX8 - Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine

24005 M8 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
24006 M8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24008 M8 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven Garcia
24015 M8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24025 M8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24001 MA - Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 2
8023 OAP Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
8021 OA  Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
12020 OA Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFusco
12019 oA Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12030 OA  Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16027 OA  Lucy, All American, Dena Domenicali
16050 %A Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20049 O Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
20045 %A Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20046 OA  Dyna, Border Collie, Val Mermall

20047 %A Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
20048 OA  Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24009 OA  Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill
24010 oA Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Standard Open/Open P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8022 NAP Sky, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lindsay Heaslip
8014 NAB - Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12040 NA" Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

12021 NA - Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy Simonow
12022 NAB - Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
12031 NM - Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

12032 NAA - Buddy, All American, Karen Rogers

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16030 NAP - Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker
16031 NAP Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa Dabrowski
16055 NAP | uka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKay
16029 NAB - Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, August 4, 2019

Judge:

Diane Fyfe

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20054 NAP - Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

20056 NAP - Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20065 NAP - Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

20050 NAA - Piper, All American, Patricia McKnight

20051 NAB - Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

20053 NAB - Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

20062 NAB - Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24011 NAB Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley
Judge: Diane Fyfe

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

8023 0P
8001 OAJ
8021 OAl
Jump Height =

12020 0P
12019 OAJ
Jump Height =

16038 P
16055 0P
16027 Ol
16050 OAJ
Jump Height =

20039 0P
20001 OAl
20006 Ol
20007 OAl
20047 OAl
20048 OAl
20058 OAl
20062 OAJ
Jump Height =

24009 OAl

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #ofdogs 3

Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

Pic, All American, Pamela Knoecklein

12 #ofdogs 2
Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFusco
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

16 #of dogs 4

Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan
Luka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKay
Lucy, All American, Dena Domenicali
Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

20 #ofdogs 8

Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon
Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPorta

Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins

24 #of dogs 1
Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8022
8014

Jump Height= 12

12040
12021
12022
12031
12032

Jump Height= 16

16030
16031
16028
16029

Jump Height= 20

20054
20056
20065
20050
20051
20053

Jump Height= 24

24011

#of dogs 2
NAP Sky, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lindsay Heaslip
NAB - Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara

#ofdogs 5

NA® " Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby
NAADaisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy Simonow
NAB - Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
NAARosie, All American, Susan Grace
NAABuddy, All American, Karen Rogers

#ofdogs 4

NAPP Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker
NAP Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa Dabrowski

NAB Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
NAB Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

#of dogs 6

NAP Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

NP Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

NAP Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
NAA - Piper, All American, Patricia McKnight

NAB - Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

NAB Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

#of dogs 1
NAB Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley
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